

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14918/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CRP No. 3076/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

KRISHNAMOORTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) 2 Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Interim stay is rejected for the time being.

Learned counsel for Respondent 2 appears and accepts notice.

Issue notice to other respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master