

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14918/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CRP No.3076/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KRISHNAMOORTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.  
Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,AdvMr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLiberty to mention the matter before Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice of India for having it fixed on a non-miscellaneous day.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master