

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14918/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2009
in CRP No. 3076/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

KRISHNAMOORTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner would like to take
instructions whether the petitioner would pursue this matter or
not.

List again after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER