

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.14918/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2009
in CRP No. 3076/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

KRISHNAMOORTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, AOR

For Respondent(s)
No.9

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG, T.N.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. J. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For R-2

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vinod Khanna, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.01.22

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

15:22:50 IST

Reason:

For R-6 & 7

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

SLP(C) 14918/09

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel
and Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General
as Amicus Curiae, Ms. V. Mohana, learned counsel for the

petitioner, Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General for the State Election Commission, Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. R. Nedumaran, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

Leave granted.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master